State of New Hampshire Department of Transportation

Project:	MILTON X-A004(395) 40422
County and Code:	STRAFFORD COUNTY 017
Date Bids Open:	October 15, 2015
Scope of Work:	BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Location:	THE BRIDGE THAT CARRIES APPLEBEE ROAD OVER THE BRANCH RIVER
Completion Date:	September 30, 2016
A ALVIN J COLEMAN & SON INC (B001) 9 NH RTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505	\$441,409.60
B T BUCK CONSTRUCTION INC (B001) 249 MERROW RD AUBURN, ME 04210	\$479,315.00
C R.M. PIPER, INC. PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264	\$479,837.72
D SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 37 TEE DRIVE PORTLAND ME 04103	\$488,496.70

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	4.00	\$773.00	\$3,092.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	6.00	\$82.40	\$494.40	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	350.00	\$97.20	\$34,020.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$459.00	\$2,295.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.25	\$3,656.25	\$1.30	\$3,802.50
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	735.00	\$8.00	\$5,880.00	\$1.25	\$918.75	\$1.30	\$955.50
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	36.00	\$297.00	\$10,692.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$290.00	\$10,440.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.25	\$14,875.00
502	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$31,100.00	\$31,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	14.00	\$51.50	\$721.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	632.00	\$14.40	\$9,100.80	\$19.00	\$12,008.00	\$16.00	\$10,112.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	63.00	\$309.00	\$19,467.00	\$425.00	\$26,775.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	17.00	\$412.00	\$7,004.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	11.00	\$1,130.00	\$12,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	13.00	\$1,130.00	\$14,690.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	11.50	\$61.80	\$710.70	\$75.00	\$862.50	\$100.00	\$1,150.00

Item					A		В		С
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	17.00	\$51.50	\$875.50	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$30.00	\$510.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	626.00	\$24.80	\$15,524.80	\$25.00	\$15,650.00	\$25.00	\$15,650.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	50.00	\$16.20	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,769.40	\$3.00	\$5,308.20	\$2.00	\$3,538.80	\$2.00	\$3,538.80
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	112.60	\$5.00	\$563.00	\$3.50	\$394.10	\$5.00	\$563.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	44.00	\$146.00	\$6,424.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$605.00	\$30,250.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	8.00	\$51.50	\$412.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
565.929	MOD. BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL ASSYMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,510.00	\$7,020.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	975.00	\$17.80	\$17,355.00	\$17.00	\$16,575.00	\$17.00	\$16,575.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	380.00	\$25.80	\$9,804.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$3,810.00	\$7,620.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	20.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	20.00	\$86.40	\$1,728.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$26.50	\$21,200.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	15.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$43.20	\$648.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	186.00	\$3.00	\$558.00	\$4.00	\$744.00	\$2.00	\$372.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	6,664.00	\$0.55	\$3,665.20	\$0.25	\$1,666.00	\$0.53	\$3,531.92
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	24.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$5.25	\$126.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.00	\$21.60	\$648.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,600.00	\$0.80	\$2,080.00	\$1.50	\$3,900.00	\$0.80	\$2,080.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	54.00	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$6.50	\$351.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,120.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00	\$5.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00	\$47,111.60	\$47,111.60	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00

Item					A		В	С	
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	8.00	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
					\$441,409.60		\$479,315.00		\$479,837.72

Item					D		- / /		·
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Tota
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00				
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	4.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00				
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00				
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	350.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00				
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,925.00				
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	735.00	\$1.00	\$735.00				
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	36.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00				
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00				
502	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00				
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	632.00	\$20.00	\$12,640.00				
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	63.00	\$375.00	\$23,625.00				
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	17.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00				
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	11.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00				
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	13.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00				
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	11.50	\$125.00	\$1,437.50				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	D Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	·						TOLAI	Unit Flice	TOLA
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	51	17.00	\$35.00	\$595.00				
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	626.00	\$25.00	\$15,650.00				
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00				
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,769.40	\$3.00	\$5,308.20				
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	112.60	\$10.00	\$1,126.00				
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	44.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00				
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00				
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00				
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00				
565.929	MOD. BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL ASSYMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00				
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	975.00	\$17.00	\$16,575.00				
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00				
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	380.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00				

Item	Description	L los 24	Our stills		D	Lint Delas	T = 4 = 1	Link Delas	T - (
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Tota
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00				
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00				
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00				
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$21.00	\$16,800.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00				
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$45.00	\$675.00				
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	186.00	\$4.00	\$744.00				
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	6,664.00	\$0.50	\$3,332.00				
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	24.00	\$5.00	\$120.00				
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00				
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,600.00	\$0.75	\$1,950.00				
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	54.00	\$6.00	\$324.00				
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00				
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,120.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00				

Item					D				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	8.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00				
					\$488,496.70				

			A -	PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate				
tem					-Bidder		S&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	(\$850.00)
203.55553	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2	U	4.00	\$773.00	\$3,092.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	(\$508.00)
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	6.00	\$82.40	\$494.40	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$104.40
103.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	350.00	\$97.20	\$34,020.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	(\$18,480.00)
103.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$459.00	\$2,295.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$545.00
03.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$2,925.00	\$0.00
03.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	735.00	\$8.00	\$5,880.00	\$1.10	\$808.50	\$5,071.50
03.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	36.00	\$297.00	\$10,692.00	\$215.00	\$7,740.00	\$2,952.00
17	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	3,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	(\$10,500.00)
02	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$31,100.00	\$31,100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	(\$8,900.00)
04.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	14.00	\$51.50	\$721.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$21.00
11.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	632.00	\$14.40	\$9,100.80	\$18.00	\$11,376.00	(\$2,275.20)
11.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	63.00	\$309.00	\$19,467.00	\$300.00	\$18,900.00	\$567.00
11.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	17.00	\$412.00	\$7,004.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	(\$1,496.00)
20.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	11.00	\$1,130.00	\$12,430.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	(\$770.00)
20.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	13.00	\$1,130.00	\$14,690.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	(\$3,510.00)
34.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	11.50	\$61.80	\$710.70	\$75.00	\$862.50	(\$151.80)

			A -	PS&E Com	PS&	PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate		
Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A Unit Price	-Bidder Total	P Unit Price	S&E Total	A-PS&E Difference
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	17.00	\$51.50	\$875.50	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$25.50
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	626.00	\$24.80	\$15,524.80	\$20.00	\$12,520.00	\$3,004.80
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	50.00	\$16.20	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$310.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,769.40	\$3.00	\$5,308.20	\$3.00	\$5,308.20	\$0.00
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	112.60	\$5.00	\$563.00	\$5.00	\$563.00	\$0.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	44.00	\$146.00	\$6,424.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$924.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	50.00	\$605.00	\$30,250.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00	(\$2,250.00)
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	8.00	\$51.50	\$412.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$252.00
565.92	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, ASYMMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS)	U	2.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$940.00
565.929	MOD. BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL ASSYMETRICAL THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,510.00	\$7,020.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,820.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	975.00	\$17.80	\$17,355.00	\$18.00	\$17,550.00	(\$195.00)
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	380.00	\$25.80	\$9,804.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	(\$3,496.00)

			A -	PS&I	PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate			
Item				A	-Bidder		S&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$3,810.00	\$7,620.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$380.00)
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	20.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$580.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	20.00	\$86.40	\$1,728.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$428.00
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	800.00	\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$21.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,800.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,700.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	15.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	(\$90.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	15.00	\$43.20	\$648.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$123.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	186.00	\$3.00	\$558.00	\$3.00	\$558.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	6,664.00	\$0.55	\$3,665.20	\$0.40	\$2,665.60	\$999.60
632.0118	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	24.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$36.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.00	\$21.60	\$648.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$438.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	2,600.00	\$0.80	\$2,080.00	\$0.80	\$2,080.00	\$0.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	54.00	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$2.50	\$135.00	\$189.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	(\$250.00)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	1,120.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00	\$7.50	\$8,400.00	(\$3,920.00)
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,100.00

Item		A - PS&E Comparison					PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate		
				A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E	
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference	
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	8.00	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	(\$2,560.00)	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$441,409.60	\$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$459,260.80	\$0.00 (\$17,851.20)	